ITEM|QTY.[ PART# DESCRIPTION

1532-1 Winch Mount Plate

HDW2051 |5/16 x 1 Hex Bolt

HDW7058 [5/16 Nylock Nut

TILII’Y DIVISION

HDW9002 |5/16 Flat Washer

WINCH MOUNT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS HDW2050 |5/16 x 3/4 Hex Bolt

|~ {wW|N
NN [D|R

03-06 Kawasaki KAF Mule 620 4x4 HDW9004 |5/16 Split Lock Washer

05-07 Kawasaki Mule 3010 Diesel
05 Suzuki 620 4x4 NOTE: This mount is only required for 2-bolt pattern winches.
NOTE: Fairlead is not included with winch mount kit.
PART# 4505-0676

Remove front bumper. Place winch mount on top of frame as illustrated.

Align with the pre-existing four-hole pattern.

Attach winch mount using the four 5/16 x 1 hex bolts, washers and nylock nuts.

Place winch on top of plate and bolt with the 5/16 x 3/4 hex bolts and lock washers making sure cable spools off
the bottom.

5. Attach the fairlead to location on bumper using hardware provided with winch and wire to winch
manufacturer’s instructions.

PwWNPE

/o ;r' -

|' 1
i ¥ |'|I-II|.-||-III'| ‘
i

FOR QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS PLEASE CALL: 320-964-1616 (7:00 to 4:30 CST Monday through Thursday).

INST1532PF



